

**SCHUETZE CENTER SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS**

Bids Received: 08/16/2024 11:00 AM CDT

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Wandel Contractors		Next Generation Construction, LLC		Hunzinger Construction Company		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$999.75	\$999.75	\$59,024.00	\$59,024.00
2	02002	SILT FENCE	LF	120	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$3.51	\$421.20	\$15.90	\$1,908.00
3	03300	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.48	\$262.00	\$48.95	\$1,223.75
4	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	5920	\$1.33	\$7,873.60	\$2.00	\$11,840.00	\$3.40	\$20,128.00	\$4.49	\$26,580.80
5	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	150	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$17.00	\$2,550.00	\$42.12	\$6,318.00	\$42.88	\$6,432.00
6	07130	30" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	25	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$79.11	\$1,977.75	\$56.64	\$1,416.00
7	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	20	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$61.59	\$1,231.80	\$56.32	\$1,126.40
8	07306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	5300	\$7.51	\$39,803.00	\$13.75	\$72,875.00	\$11.91	\$63,123.00	\$10.78	\$57,134.00
9	14002	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & MULCH	SY	70	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$37.00	\$2,590.00	\$40.95	\$2,866.50	\$21.20	\$1,484.00
10	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	140	\$45.00	\$6,300.00	\$48.00	\$6,720.00	\$52.65	\$7,371.00	\$26.50	\$3,710.00
Base Bid Total:						\$63,226.60		\$99,600.00		\$104,699.00		\$160,038.95

Budget: \$94,000.00

Recommendation: Recommend award to the low bidder, Wandel Contractors, in the amount of \$63,226.60.